2015-16 VOLUNTEER COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT COORDINATORS

	PRIVATE Alachua
	Elizabeth Stark


	Starkef@gm.sbac.edu 
diazpw@gm.sbac.edu
kostamkb@gm.sbac.edu

	2802 NE 8 Avenue

Gainesville, FL  32641
	(352) 955-7250 x 252
	Fax # (352) 955-7122

	Baker
	Robin Mobley
Susan Voorhees
	Kim.green@bakerk12.org
Susan.voorhees@bakerk12.org

	392 South Boulevard East

Macclenny, FL  32063
	(904) 259-0426

(904)259-6776
	Fax # (904) 259-2825

	Bay
	Lee Stafford

Denise Miller


	staffla@bay.k12.fl.us
millerdm1@bay.k12.fl.us
	1311 Balboa Avenue

Panama City, FL  32401
	(850) 767-4310
	Fax # (850) 872-4806

	Bradford
	Randy Whytsell


	Whytsell.randy@mybradford.us
	501 W. Washington Street

Starke, FL  32091
	(904) 966-6810
	Fax # (904) 966-6011

	Brevard
	Ginger Blair 


	Blair.ginger@brevardschools.org
	2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way

Viera, FL  32940
	(321) 633-1000   x 644
	Fax # (321) 633-3620

	Broward
	Dr. Carolyn Stewart

Ernesto De la Hoz
Michaelle Pope

Adriane Jackson
Wanda Robinson

David Watkins

Manoushka Saintil

Carlton Fleming

Nadia Clarke
	Carolyn.stewart@browardschools.com 
Ernesto.delahoz@browardschools.com
Michaelle.pope@browardschools.com
Adriane.jackson@browardschools.com
Wanda.robinson@browardschools.com
David.watkins@browardschools.com
Manoushka.saintil@browardschools.com
Carlton.fleming@browardschools.com
Nadia.clarke@browardschools.com

	600 SE Third Avenue

Ft. Lauderdale, FL  33301
	(754) 321-2300
(754)321-2300
(754)321-1974
(754) 321-1599

(754) 321-1600

(754) 321-1612
	Fax # (754) 321-2711

	Calhoun
	Vicki Davis


	Vicki.Davis@calhounflschools.org 
	20859 Central Ave. E. Room G-20

Blountstown, FL  32424
	(850) 674-8733    x 22
	Fax # (850) 674-5814

	Charlotte
	Mike Riley


	Michael.riley@yourcharlotteschools.net
	1441 Tamiami Trail, Suite 365

Port Charlotte, FL  33948
	(941) 255-7430
	Fax # (941) 255-7433

	Citrus
	Lindy Woythaler  

Helen Pannelli


	Woythalerl@citrus.k12.fl.us
pannellih@citrus.k12.fl.us
	1007 W. Main Street

Inverness, FL  34450
	(352) 726-1931   x 2232
	Fax # (352) 249-2115

	Clay
	Lauren Bankert
Kelly George
	kjgeorge@oneclay.net
	900 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, FL  32043
	
	Fax # (904) 284-6525

	Collier
	Jennifer Lanza


	Lanzaj1@collierschools.com

	5775 Osceola Trail (Box 73)

Naples, FL  34109
	(239) 377-0151


	Fax # (239) 377-0181

	Columbia
	Brandi Keen

Yvette Hooper
	keenb@columbiak12.com
hoopery@columbiak12.com

	372 W. Duval Street

Lake City, FL  32055
	(386) 755-8041

(386)758-7897
	Fax # (386) 758-4965

	Desoto
	Sylvia Jenkins
Davida Goldman
	Sylvia.jenkins@desoto.k12.fl.us
Davida.goldman@desoto.k12.fl.us
 
	530 LaSolona Avenue

Arcadia, FL  34266
	(863) 494-4222

(863) 494-4222
	Fax # (863) 494-9675

	Dixie
	Buddy Schofield


	BuddySchofield@dixie.k12.fl.us 

	16077 NE Highway 19 Bldg. #2

Cross City, FL  32628
	(352) 498-6135
	Fax # (352) 498-1308

	Duval
	Ashley Barr

Brandon Mack

Tia Leathers

Meghan Mihalk
	Barra@duvalschools.org
mackb@duvalschools.org 
leatherst@duvalschools.org
MihalikM@duvalschools.org

	1701 Prudential Drive

Room 606

Jacksonville, FL   32207
	(904) 390-2474

(904) 390-2960

	Fax # (904) 390-2421

	Escambia
	Joyce Knight
Jo McArthur


	jknight@escambia.k12.fl.us
jmcarthur@escambia.k12.fl.us

	JE Hall Educational Service Ctr..

30 E. Texar,  Pensacola, FL  32503
	(850) 469-6219
	Fax # (850) 469-5335

	Flagler
	Sabrina Crosby

Lynette Shott
	Crosbys@flaglerschools.com 
shottl@flaglerschools.com

	1769 East Moody Blvd.  

Building 2

Bunnell, FL 32110
	(386) 437-7526  x 3116
	Fax # (386)586-2387

	Franklin
	Sue Summers


	ssummers@franklin.k12.fl.us 
	85 School Road, Suite 1

Eastpoint, FL 32328
	(850) 670-2810  x 4109
	Fax # (850) 670-2812

	Gadsden
	Carolyn Francis
	francisc@gcpsmail.com
	35 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.

Quincy, FL   32353 
	(850) 662-2463               
	Fax # (850) 627-6695

	Gilchrist
	BillieJo Bible 


	Bibleb@mygcsd.org
	310 NW 11th Avenue

Trenton, FL  32693
	(352) 463-4403
	Fax # (352) 463-4005

	Glades
	Janice Foster


	Janice.foster@gladesschools.org
	400 10th Street SW
Moore Haven, FL  33471
	(863) 946-0202 x125
	Fax # (863) 946-1529

	Gulf
	Lori Price
	lprice@gulf.k12.fl.us.

	150 Middle School Road, Bldg. 2

Port St. Joe, FL  32456
	(850) 229-6940
	Fax # (850) 227-1999

	Hamilton
	Phyllis Porter


	Phyllis.Porter@hamiltonfl.com
	4280 SW County Rd. 152

Jasper, FL  32052
	(386) 792-7808
	Fax # (386) 792-3681

	Hardee
	Marie Dasher


	Mdasher@hardee.k12.fl.us

	1009 Hwy 17 North
Wauchula, FL  33873
	(863) 773-9058
	Fax # (863) 773-0250

	Hendry
	Robert Egley
	egleyr@hendry-schools.net

	475 E. Osceola Avenue
Clewiston, FL  33440
	(863) 902-4244
	Fax: (863) 773-0069

	Hernando
	Shaunte Marcus
	Marcus_S@hcsb.k12.fl.us

	8008 Mobley Road
Brooksville, FL  34601
	(352) 797-7054 ext. 476
	Fax # (352) 797-7154

	Highlands
	Bonnie Johns  


	johnsb@highlands.k12.fl.us 
	426 School Street

Sebring, FL  33870-4048
	(863) 471-5567
	Fax # (863) 471-5568

	Hillsborough


	Debra Blossom
MaryLou Whaley


	Debra.blossom@sdhc.k12.fl.us
Marylou.whaley@sdhc.k12.fl.us

	3111 Tampa Bay Boulevard

Tampa, FL  33607-3221
	(813) 872-5254

(813)272-4680
	Fax # (813) 673-4577

	Holmes
	Carmen Bush


	Bushc@hdsb.org; 
	701 East Pennsylvania Avenue

Bonifay, FL  32425
	(850) 547-5928   x  253
	Fax # (850) 547-0381

	Indian River
	Flynn Fidgeon
	flynn.fidgeon@indianriverschools.org

	1990 25th Street

Vero Beach, FL  32960-3367
	(772) 564-3150
	Fax # (772) 564-3128

	Jackson
	Chephus Granberry


	Chephus.granberry@jcsb.org; 
	P.O. Box 5958

Marianna, FL  32447
	(850) 482-1200

x 276
	Fax # (850) 482-1342

	Jefferson
	Tammy McGriff


	Tammy.mcgriff@jeffersonschooldistrict.org;

	575 South Water St.

Monticello, FL 32344
	(850) 342-0100
	Fax# (850) 342-0030

	Lafayette
	Becky Sharpe

	bsharpe@lcsbmail.net

	Route 2, Box 15

Mayo, FL  32066
	(386) 294-4137
	Fax # (386) 294-4320

	Lake
	Carmen Batt

Doug Major
	Cullen-battc@lake.k12.fl.us; 
majord@lake.k12.fl.us
	2045 Pruitt Street
Leesburg, FL 34748
	 (352) 326-1265          
	Fax # (352) 326-1498

	Lee
	Jennifer Shonak
	JenniferIS@LeeSchools.Net

	2855 Colonial Blvd.

Ft. Myers, FL  33966
	(239) 337-1548

	Fax # (239) 337-7077

	Leon
	Genae Crump
	crumpg@leonschools.net

	725 S. Calhoun   Suite 206

Tallahassee, FL 32301
	(850) 487-7800
	Fax # (850) 487-0443

	Levy
	Kalee Wade

	Kalee.wade@levy.k12.fl.us

	PO Box 129

Bronson, FL 32621
	(352) 486-5231
	Fax # (352) 486-5249

	Liberty
	Gay Lewis


	Gay.lewis@lcsbonline.org 
	P. O. Box 429, Highway 12 S.

Bristol, FL  32321
	(850) 643-2275
	Fax # (850) 643-5101

	Madison
	Linton Hart
Paula Ginn
	Linton.hart@madisonmail.us
Paula.ginn@madisonmail.us

	210 NE Duval Avenue

Madison, FL  32340
	(850) 973-5022   
	Fax # (850) 973-5027

	Manatee
	Deborah Gambino

	gambinod@manateeschools.net

	215 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, FL  34205
	(941) 708-8770   x 2048
	

	Marion
	Suzanne McGuire


	Suzanne.Mcguire@marion.k12.fl.us 
	1517 SE 30th Avenue, #5

Ocala, FL  34471
	(352) 671-6847
	Fax # (352) 671-6871

	Martin
	Patricia May

	mayp@martin.k12.fl.us

	500 E Ocean Boulevard

Stuart, FL  34994
	(772) 219-1200  x 302223
	Fax # (772) 219-1233

	Miami-Dade
	Vince Dawkins

Angela Lozano

	VsDawkins@dadeschools.net 
alozano@dadeschools.net

	1450 NE Second Avenue, #202

Miami, FL 33132-1308
	(305) 995-1972
	Fax # (305) 995-2888

	Monroe
	Ayesha Osborne
	Ayesha.Osborne@KeysSchools.com

	241 Trumbo Road

Key West, FL  33040 
	(305) 293-1400   x 53392
	Fax # (305) 293-1429

	Nassau
	Kristi Simpkins

Brenda Murray
	Kristi.simpkins@nassau.k12.fl.us 
Brenda.murray@nassau.k.12.fl.us

	1201 Atlantic Avenue

Fernandina Beach, FL  32046
	(904) 491-9885
	Fax # (904) 277-9034

	Okaloosa
	Diane Meredith
Henry Kelly
	meredithd@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us
henry.kelly@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us

	120 Lowery Place, SE

Ft. Walton Beach, FL  32548-5547
	(850) 833-7614
	Fax # (850) 301-3065

	Okeechobee
	Donna Garcia
Peyton Pearce
	donna.garcia@okee.k12.fl.us
pearcep@okee.k12.fl.us

	700 SW 2nd Avenue

Okeechobee, FL  34974-4299
	(863) 462-5000   
	Fax # (863) 462-5204

	Orange
	Pam Carson

Ermelinda Rolon

	Pamela.Carson@ocps.net; 
Ermelinda.rolon@ocps.net

	445 W Amelia Street

Orlando, FL  32801
	(407) 317-3200   x 2990

(407) 317-3323


	Fax # (407) 317-3395

	Osceola


	Robin Davis


	davisr@osceola.k12.fl.us 

	1200 Vermont Avenue
Saint Cloud, FL  34769
	(407) 870-4080
	Fax # (407) 870-4018

	Palm Beach
	Debi Elfen


	Deborah.elfen@palmbeachschools.org
	3300 Forest Hill Boulevard

West Palm Beach,  FL  33406
	(561) 434-8789
	Fax # (561) 434-8814

	Pasco
	Libby Rossman
Deanna DeCubellis

Linda Cobbe
Tara Nixon
	lrossman@pasco.k12.fl.us
ddecubel@pasco.k12.fl.us
lcobbe@pasco.k12.fl.us
tnixon@pasco.k12.fl.us

	7227 Land O’ Lakes Boulevard

Land O’ Lakes, FL  34638
	(813) 794-2207
	Fax # (813) 794-2716

	Pinellas
	Michelle Roberge


	robergem@pcsb.org 
	301 Fourth Street SW

Largo, FL 33779
	(727)588-5050
	Fax # (727) 588-6190

	Polk
	Jeanette Wallace
Leah Lauderdale


	jeanette.wallace@polk-fl.net
Leah.lauderdale@polk-fl.net

	P. O. Box 391

Bartow, FL  33831

(1915 S Floral Ave., 33830)
	(863) 534-0818
	Fax # (863) 534-0705

	Putnam
	Pam Douglas
	pdouglas@my.putnamschools.org

	P.O. Box 490  

Palatka, FL  32178

(142 Ferry Rd. East Palatka 32131)
	(386) 328-8875
	Fax # (386) 328-9939

	Santa Rosa
	April Martin

	martina@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us

	5086 Canal Street

Milton, FL 32570
	(850) 982-5062
	Fax # (850)983-5067

	Sarasota


	Danielle Schwied
	Danielle.Schwied@sarasotacountyschools.net

	1960 Landings Boulevard 

Sarasota, FL  34228
	  (941) 927-9000  x 31502
	Fax # (941) 361-6539

	Seminole


	Misa Mills


	Misa_Mills@scps.k12.fl.us
	400 E Lake Mary Boulevard

Sanford, FL  32773-7127
	(407) 320-0178
	Fax # (407) 320-0285

	St. Johns
	Cheryl Freeman

Megan Laubacker


	Cheryl.Freeman@stjohns.k12.fl.us
Megan.laubacker@stjohns.k12.fl.us

	40 Orange Street

St. Augustine, FL 32084-3633
	(904) 547-3952

(904) 547-7732
	Fax # (904) 547-3956

	St. Lucie
	Martha Underwood


	Martha.Underwood@stlucieschools.org

	4204 Okeechobee Road

Ft. Pierce, FL  34947
	 (772 )429-5502
	Fax # (772) 429-3962

	Sumter
	Helen Christian

Carmen Ferris
	Helen.christian@sumter.k12.fl.us
Carmen.ferris@sumter.k12.fl.us
	2680 W County Road 476

Bushnell, FL  33513
	(352) 793-2315  x 204
	Fax # (352) 793-4180

	Suwannee
	Lisa Garrison

	lgarrison@suwanneeschools.org

	702 2nd Street, NW

Live Oak, FL  32064
	(386) 647-4623
	Fax # (386) 364-2635

	Taylor
	Sharon Hathcock

	Sharon.hathcock@taylor.k12.fl.us

	318 N Clark Street

Perry, FL  32347-7603
	(850) 838-2500
	Fax # (850) 838-2501

	Union
	Carlton Faulk


	FaulkC@union.k12.fl.us;
	55 SW 6th Street

Lake Butler, FL 32054 
	(386) 496-2045 x227
	Fax # (386) 496-4819

	Volusia
	Annette Hood

	iahood@volusia.k12.fl.us

	EDC Atlantic 

1250-A Reed Canal Road

Port Orange, FL  32129
	(386) 255-6475  x 38381
	   Fax #:(386) 506-5067

	Wakulla
	Sunny Chance
	sunny.chancy@wcsb.us

	P.O. Box 100 

Crawfordville, FL 32326
	(850) 926-0065  x 250
	Fax # (850) 926-0123

	Walton
	Jennifer Nick


	nickj@walton.k12.fl.us
	145 Park Street,  Suite 3

DeFuniak Springs, FL  32435
	(850) 892-1100
	Fax # (850) 892-1197

	Washington
	Dr. Bobbie Dawson


	Bobbie.dawson@wcsdschoools.com

	652  Third Street

Chipley, FL 32428
	(850) 638-6222
	Fax # (850) 638-6226
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